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ITB No. 25-23-45133
Electrical Switchgear and Substation Maintenance and Repair Services

Addendum No. 01
Release Date: June 30, 2025

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Q1. Who is the current provider of maintenance for the work being requested?

R1. Suncoast Industrial Testing Services, Inc.

Attachments:
Attachment No. 1- Pre-Bid Attendance Record

The Question-and-Answer Period is now closed.

Bids must be submitted into Demandstar.com by 2:00 pm on Monday, July 14, 2025.

ITB No. 25-23-45133 1o0f1 Addendum No. 1



Attendance Record
Pre-Bid Meeting and Site Visit
Date: June 19, 2025, 10:00 AM

ITB No. 25-23-45133

Electrical Switchgear and Substation Maintenance and Repair Services

COMPANY NAME & EMAIL PHONE
Name: Meghan Miles Office: 904-741-3861
JAA . . . . .
Email: meghan.miles@flyjacksonville.com Cell (Optional):
Name: Rob Speight Office: )701/‘7_4/ P97
JAA , . \ . .
Email: robert.speight ia nville.com Cell (Optional):
Name: Aaron Galley M\’ Office: 937.371.6532
TRC . . .
Email: Agalley@trccompanies.com Cell {Optional):
Name: Josh Matthews Office: 407.509.6541
Volt
L Email: j.matthews@voltyx.com Cell {Optional):
Name: Troy Knutson Office: 941.993.0303
Knutec Infrastructure
Services Email: troy.knutson@knutedic:dom Cell (Optional):
Name: Bert Massengale @ﬂ/ y Office: 717.654.7585
Knutec Infrastructure
Services Email: bert.massengale@knuteclic.c€om Cell (Optional):
F;IFZS S Name: James Thompson Office:
M'&*m Cuehsys
Servites Email: james.thompson@knmacuﬁcam o Cell {Optional):
b /
Name: Alan Hadaway I?)/" Office: 813.310.7173
RMS E
Lt/ Email: ahadaway@rmsenergy.com Cell {Optional):
Name: Marcos Arauz M Office:
RMS Ener
BY Email: marcos.arauz@rmsenergy.com Cell {Optional):
Name: Dan Wehby M/ Office:
Suncoast
Email: wehbysis@suncoast.com Cell (Optional):




Attendance Record

Pre-Bid Meeting and Site Visit
Date: June 19, 2025, 10:00 AM

ITB No. 25-23-45133
Electrical Switchgear and Substation Maintenance and Repair Services

COMPANY NAME & EMAIL PHONE
Name: -~ Office:
Jomm Wgr "
Suncoast

Email: , I i :

Lo & S npgestted 7 o< Com Cell (Optional)
Name: Colton Dull Office: 904.889.0018

Miller Electric ) , .
Email: cdull@mecojax.com Rell (Optional):
Name: Matthew Rockwood / Office: Qg ~e0=2-2129
Miller Electric . ; : I .

Email: MROOLLIERD 65 MEco TNt Cell {Optional):
Name; Office:
Email: Cell (Optional):
Name: Office:
Email: Cell (Optional):
Name: Office:
Email: Cell {Optional):
Name: Office:
Email: Cell {Optional):
Name: Office:
Email; Cell {Optional):
Name: Office:
Email: Cell (Optional):
Name: Office:
Email: Cell {Optional):




